#### HB0430/543120/1

#### BY: Senator Brinkley

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 430, AS AMENDED (Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 4, after "employees" insert "<u>a</u>"; in lines 4, 6, 7, and 9, in each instance, strike "<u>rates</u>" and substitute "<u>rate</u>"; in line 5, after "in" insert "<u>a</u>"; in line 6, after "alter" insert "<u>a</u>"; in line 9, after "publish" insert "<u>a</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>requiring</u>" in line 11 down through "<u>determinations</u>;" in line 12.

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments (HB0430/757277/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 1, after "<u>in</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>rates</u>" and substitute "<u>rate</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 16 through 20, inclusive.

On page 4 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 21, inclusive; and in line 25, strike the colon and substitute "<u>AT LEAST **\$9.06** PER HOUR.</u>".

On pages 4 and 5 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 4 through line 3 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5 of the bill, in lines 5, 10, 12, and 15, in each instance, strike "<u>**RATES**</u>" and substitute "<u>**RATE**</u>".

On page 2 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 3, in lines 5 and 12, in each instance, strike "<u>**RATES**</u>" and substitute "<u>**RATE**</u>"; strike beginning with the colon in line 11 through "(1)" in line 12; and strike beginning with the first "<u>**TIER**</u>" in line 14 down through "<u>**AREA**</u>" in line 17 and substitute "<u>**STATE**</u>".

### HB0430/543120/1 Amendments to HB 430 Page 2 of 2

# BRINKLEY

On page 3 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 5 of Amendment No. 6, strike "<u>rates</u>" and substitute "<u>rate</u>".